CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

ACITY FOR ALL AGES
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
DATE: JANUARY 28, 2010
TO: SERVICE KING JANITORIAL
5907 SW CHEROKEE ST

PALM CITY, FL 34990

FROM: CITY CLERK’S OFFICE
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
121 SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FIL. 34984

RE: CONTRACT # 20010017/AMEND #17
JANITORIAL SERVICES
PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED:

X FULLY EXECUTED ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR YOUR FILE.
FULLY EXECUTED COPY OF THE CONTRACT FOR YOUR FILE.

OTHER:

SINCERELY, i
APRIL ¥TONCIUS,

RECORDS SPECIALIST
CITY CLERK’S OIFFICE

121 S.W. Port 5t. Lucie Blvd. - Port St. Lucie, FL 349B4-5099 « 772/871-5157 » Fax 772/344-4094 « TDD # 772/873-6340




MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 28, 2010

TO: April Stoncius, Records Specialist
City Clerk's Office

FROM: Jeannie Stewart, Contract Specialist

Office of Management & Budget

SUBJECT:  Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT #; 20010017, Amendment #17
CONTRACT TITLE: Janitorial Services
VENDOR NAME: Service King Janitorial
VENDOR ADDRESS: 5007 SW Cherokee Street
CITY & STATE: Palm City, FL 34990

ENCUMBRANCE REQUIRED: No
DATE COUNCIL APPROVED: November 23, 2009

Vendor will accept the Visa Purchasing Card; therefore, no Purchase Order will be issued.
Please accept this memorandum as your authority to distribute the executed document.

NOTE: Please email an executed copy of the document to Jeanette Thompson, Utilities; Curtis
Wichern, Saints; and Hernan Soto, Construction.

Thank you.
RECEIVED
JAN 7 9 Z51
Attachment(s})

RECEIWVED City Manager's Uffice
JAN 7 8 2010

City Manager's Office




Contract Amendment

Contract# 20010017 Amendment _#17 Date: _ January 15, 2010 .
Contract Tite: Janitorial Services

Contractor's Name: Service King, Inc.

Current Expiration: 09/30/2011

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20010017 are hereby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract.

1. Add the following locations:

Construction Services Department
2258 SE Belvedere Street

Initial Cleaning- $85.00
$75.00 per month-service one (1) visit every other week - includes all paper products & soap.
Utility Systems Department

Restrooms in Pavilion
900 SE Ogden Ln

$150.00 per month-service (1) cleaning per week- includes all paper products & soap.

2. Delete the following location as of January 31, 2010

Parks and Recreation Department
The Saints Golf Course Comfort Stations

2601 SE Morningside Bivd
$1,000 per month-service daily

3. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Contract #20010017 Amendment #17

Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the day and year
first above written.

CITY OF PQRT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA

INTERIM g2er , JERRY A. BENTROTT
ATTESNT:
By: )
City.Clerk, garEN A/ PHILLIPS
By: ///"; 7 ? W
Authorized Kepregentdtive of Service King, Inc.
State of 2L ORI DI
County of:__ /pliin/
Before me personally appeared: KEBIWETH M ZGEE
(please print)
Personally known ___[/
or Produced Identification:
(type of identification)

Identification No.

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

and before me that Hr executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(he/she)
WITNESS my B.ﬂd and official seal, this /& mday of  JHLsxy , 2010.
%z PLD
Notary Signature
Notary Public-State of  F/L oK) DA at Large
’ & ,% " KIM P, PASTORE
My Commission Expires Y}2RI1{L | R, RO/ . ¥ é ms‘;‘;m 2
My comm. explras Apr. 12, 2012
(seal)
Contract #20010017 Amendment #17

Page 2 of 2




CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

City Contract #20010017, Amendment #17 Date: November 9, 2009 Assigned: Jeannie Stewart

Title: Janitorial Service }FE@ i U
Contractor: Service King i mi NGOV 102009
Additional Annual Award Amount: § 1,885.00 CIVY § ba;" R

Term of Contract Amendment: Starting Date: 11/28/2009 Ending Date: 9/30/2011

Encumbrance Required: Yes (X) No () Item Was Budgeted: Yes (X) No ()
Expenditure From: 307 7203 534000

Fund Cost Center Object Code Project #

Contract Previously Reviewed by: Theresa Fontana

City Attorney: W )%g ¢t cH i //_D/ﬁ
Qv

7{4/%;\ Signature Date

Comments: Q (é/

% ook o sk ok ok e sk sk sk ok sk ot ck e ok e ok Sk ok sk ok ook sk ok ko %k ok ok koo ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke Sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok sk %k sk o

Risk Management A A
Signature Date

Comments:

S e e ok e sk ol sk ke sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ko ok ok ok ok ook ok sk sk ok ook sk Sk ok o Stk sk ok ko sk sk ok ook ko ok ok % sk ok % K K

Department Head Approval: /I
Signature Date

Comments:

R ok ok ok ko ook Sk ok sk % ok ko sk %k ook ok % sk otk ok ok e ok dkodk ok sk ok R sk sk sk %k % ok ok ok ok oAk ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ook sk sk sk ok ok ok % ok

Finance Department L
Signature Date

Comments:

e d o o o sk ok K ok ok ok sk e e skok ok sk she sk sk ok o st sl e ok ok ok ol s ok ok o ok o o ok ok ook oK e ok sk s sl ool o ok sl sk e o S o ok ok ok e sk e ek o ok sk ok ok sfe sk ok ok ok ok e ke e o sk ok ok e sk

Office of Management & Budget has received and completed all requested changes ramdzgt Wl
Contract Documents. HE ED

OMB Confirmation: ; NOV1g2009 |
Signature Date

Office of Mgmt. & Budget




CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

City Contract #20010017, Amendment #17 Date: November 9, 2009 Assigned: Jeannie Stewart

Title: Janitorial Service ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Contractor: Service King NOV 1 0 7009

Additional Annual Award Amount: $ 1,885.00 RECEIVED

Term of Contract Amendment: Starting Date: 11/28/2009 End-l-;l—gngz;;;9/30/2vﬂlrrm

Encumbrance Required: Yes(X) No () Item Was Budgeted: Yes (X) No ()
Expenditure From: 307 7203 534000

Fund Cost Center Object Code Project #

Contract Previously Reviewed by: Theresa Fontana

City Attomey: i
Signature Date
Comments:
d ok o ok ok ok ok ok %k ok ok % Kk % * ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K koK % ok k¥ 4 %k ok sk ok sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok %k % %
gziﬂszManagement { ( /10 /E_‘:Z
W Date

Comuments:

ok ook ok Kk kR F R ok k ok kR R Rk R kK koK k ok kR ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ok kR ok kR ok ok kR Kok K %Rk kK ok ok ok Kk

Department Head Approval: /I
Signature Date

Comments:

W odk o3k 3 %k sk ook ok ok ok sk ook ko ko kK K ok ok ok h ok k% sk ok K ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ook ok ok ko sk ok ko ko ok ko ok ok ko R ko ok ¥ %

Finance Department i
Signature Date

Comments:

s s s ok s e Sk o o o ok ok ke oK oK ok ok ok okt ok ok e o ke o o ke 3 o8 o sk o sk ok ok o oK ok o s o e of ook o ke ke s sk ofe sk ok ke sk e ok ok o o o ok s ot sk ke stk ok ke sk ok oo sk ok ok oo ke s ok sk o s ok ok ok

Otfice of Management & Budget has received and compieted all requested changes-and-gt inal
Contract Documents. E IVED
OMB Confirmation: x NOV 12 2009
Signature : Date
| Cffice of Mgmt. & Budget




CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET
City Contract #20010017, Amendment #17 Date: November 9, 2009 Assigned: Jeannie Stewart
Title: Janitorial Service
Contractor: Service King

Additional Annual Award Amount: $ 1,885.00

Term of Contract Amendment: Starting Date: 11/28/2009 Ending Date: 9/30/2011
Encumbrance Required: Yes (X) No () Item Was Budgeted: Yes (X) No ()
Expenditure From: 307 7203 534000

Fund Cost Center Object Code Project #

Contract Previously Reviewed by: Theresa Fontana

City Attorney: o
Signature Date

Comments:

LR E S ESEREEEREEEREESEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE RS E R N

Risk Management A
Signature Date

Comments:

****************n\‘ ook ok ok sk ook s 3k R koo sk ook sk sk ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk otk sk ok sk ok sk ok sk sk ok ok ok sk ok ok K K
\Mﬂ/gﬁﬂ |

Department Head Approval: { ‘M o

%{UW&MCK/ S(fnature / Date

Comments:

® ook ok ok ok sk ok Kk ko ko ok ok ok R kR W % ok K ok ok Ak ok koo ok ok ok ok sk kR ok % ok ok ok ok ook ok ko ok ok s ok ok ok %k X ok

Finance Department A
Signature Date

Comments:

ke sk o ok ol o sk ok ok ok e ok ke oK o ok ol ok s s e s e o sk o oo s o ook s o o o sk o s ok o S o ook ok ke ok s ok ok ok s s ok ok ok ke o o ok ok s e sk sk ok e ke s sk ok ok 3k ok ok 3k ok ok o ok ok sk ok

Office of Management & Budget has recei REC 1 requested changes and attached are the Final
Contract Documents. EIVE o o it
‘ D hECcEIVEC

OMB Confirmation: NOV 1 02009 o /o
Signature NOV T U LU Date

Office of Mgmt. & Budgelsfistzei Gity Manager's Difier




CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

City Contract #20010017, Amendment #17 Date: November 9, 2009 Assigned: Jeannie Stewart

Title: Janitorial Service REC E lVE D

Contractor: Service King NOV 102009

Additional Annual Award Amount: § 1.885.00 FlNANCE DEPT.

Termn of Contract Amendment: Starting Date: 11/28/2009 Ending Date: 9/30/2011
Encumbrance Required: Yes (X) No () Item Was Budgeted: Yes (X) No( )
Expenditure From: 307 7203 534000

Fund Cost Center Object Code Project #

Contract Previously Reviewed by: Theresa Fontana

City Attorney: r
Signature _ Date

Comments:

LR R R R E R E R EREENREEREREEEERERERESEEEEEEESEREEEEESEEREEREEERIENEE RN

Risk Management A
Signature Date

Comments:

dodk ok ok sk ok %k ok ok e sk sk sk e ok sk ook otk ok ok ook ok Mk ok s e dk o sk ok sk ok skoskook ok ok sk ook sk sk oo s sk sk sk ok ok ok R ok ok ok ok R ok ok ok ok

Department Head Approval: i
Signature Date

Comments;

d ok ok ook ok ok ok ook ok sk ok ok %k sk ook ok ok ok SN EEEEEEEE R A I O
pepartment %M/A’ /)mgd?ﬁ ‘ 2| Doy

r N
1 [ :—__—— = ."i,'—-vvl o7 v i /Slgnature Date

/ 7
H : &
4

FRAREXERAA KA AA I AR AN E:***é % ook sk o sk kel e ok R R ok R ok ok ok ook ok ok

el AT 2 » .
Office of Management & Budget has received and comptéted all requested changes and attached are the Final

Contract Documents
( RECEIVED
OMB Conﬁrmatiog)ﬂwm (1207

ﬂ Signature NOVT 0 2009 Date

Office of Mgmt. & Budget




